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® Rai University

THINKING M I NDS

Ahmedabad

EVOLVING

Ref: RUAHM/RO/ARC/2024/002 Date: 30/8/2024

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Re-Constitution of the Anti-Ragging Committee as per UGC “Regulations on Curbing
the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009”.

As per the order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India, the Ministry of Education (formerly
Ministry of HRD), Govt. of India constituted a Committee under Dr. R.K. Raghvan to give
suggestions on the means of prevention of ragging in educational institutions. The Raghvan
Committee submitted its report to the Supreme Court on the menace of ragging and measures
to curb it. Further, the Supreme Court has directed various authorities of the government-
including UGC, to implement the recommendation of the Raghvan Committee. Accordingly,
UGC vide its letter No:. F 1-16.2007 (CPP-II) April 2009 i.e. UGC “Regulations on Curbing
the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009” to prohibit, prevent and
eliminate the scourge of ragging including any derogatory conduct by any student or students.

The Rai University, Ahmedabad has re-constituted this statutory committee in adherence to the
above regulation. The following officials are appointed as Anti Ragging Committee members

with immediate effect till further office order:

S. No Name of the Officials Contact No. Email Designation

1 Dr. Ausaf Ahmad Malik | 9891505159 ausaf.malik@raiuniversity.edu Chairman

Principal, SOL

Dr. Lalit Adhikari 9327919141 lalit.adhikari@raiuniversity.ed Member
2 Director, Admission & u

Branding

Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj 7069800376 | sanjeev.bhardwaj(@raiuniversit Member
3 Head, Administration & y.edu

I/C Chief Warden

Dr. Pradeep Kumar 7069012474 | pradeep.singh@raiuniversity.e Member
4 Singh du

I/C Associate Dean,

RSS

Dr. Riddhi Ambavala 8460158525 riddhi.ambavala@raiuniversity Member
5 Associate Professor, .edu

RSMS

Ms. Jyoti Verma 0016793490 | jyoti.verma(@raiuniversity.edu Member
6 Associate Professor,

SOP .

Dr. Purvi Kalal 9687390190 purvi.kalal@raiuniversitv.edu. Member
7 Assistant Professor

RSA
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Member

Dr. Afzal Beg 9098248646 | afzal.beg@raiuniversity.cdu
8 Assistant Professor
RSE . =.-c aorcoton pdld e -
Mur. Bharatbhai 840196354 - Member
9 Bhikhabhai Chauhan
Sarpanch, Saroda Village,
Taluka-Dholka
Mr. N.N. Parmar 8980018335 polstn- Member
10 P1 (SHO). Dholka Rural dholkaahd@gujarat.gov.in
o Police Station
11 Ms. Meena Ben 8238249410 -- Member
Warden, Suvarna Sandhya
Old Age Home
Ms. Dhara Pandya B. Tech - CSE - Member
12 Rai School of Engineering (Student
Representative)
Mr. Vivek Roy BBA-ITM -- Member
13 Rai School of (Student
Management Studies Representative)
Ms. Sneha Kumari B. Pharm -- Member
14 School of Pharmacy (Student
Representative)
Mr. Amit Pawar LL.B -- Member
15 School of Law (Student
Representative)
Ms. Tapasvi Jha B.Sc. -- Member
16 Rai School of Sciences Microbiology (Student
‘ Representative)
Mr. Abhilash Aggarwal, | 8851450959 helpline@raiuniversity.edu Member
17 HOD & Assistant abhilash.aggarwal@raiunive Secretary
['J.Professor, School of Law rsity.edu
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Copy to:
1. Hon’ble Provost Office For necessary Information
2. All Dean/Principal/Heads
3. All concerned members (Necessary Information for related task)
4, Office File
5. Website

I UGC Anti — Ragging helpline 1800-180-5522 (24*7 Toll Free) or email at helpline@antiragging.in J




